OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

MAY 18 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office to accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERA'	ГOR	☐ In	tial Report	\boxtimes	Final Report						
		onocoPhillip				Contact Bobby Spearman											
Address 340	01 East 30	th St, Farmin	gton, NN	Λ		Telephone No.(505)-320-3045											
Facility Na	me: 32-8 2	47A]	Facility Type: Gas Well											
Surface Ow	ner: BLM	1		Mineral O	wner:	BLM		API	No. 30045324	4670							
				LOCA	TION	OF RE	LEASE										
Unit Letter C	Section 19	Township 32	Range 8	Feet from the 665		South Line North	Feet from the 1650	East/West Line West	The state of the s								
				Latitude 36.9	74704		e -107.716808										
Type of Rele	ase Produ	iced Water				Volume of	Release 75 BB	L Volum	Recovered	74 B	BBL						
Source of Re							lour of Occurrence		d Hour of Dis	covery							
Tranfer pum						1-21-16 2		1-21-10	2:30p								
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Yes [No Not Re	equired	If YES, To Vanessa F											
By Whom?	Bobby S	Spearman				Date and I	lour 1-22-16 9:4	0a									
Was a Water	course Read					If YES, Vo	olume Impacting t	he Watercourse.									
			Yes 🛛	No													
Describe Are On 5/3/16 a the BTEX a Chlorides te lab report is	er union piper a Affected 5 point connd TPH we sting was contacted f	and Cleanup Annosite confirere below the conducted for your review	Action Tal mation s regulator informat	llowed water to rel	ected thr) set for do not	roughout the	e berm area at a IOCD Guideline e NMOCD action	depth of 6" or g s for Remediati n level. No furt	reater. Analy on of Leaks, S her action is n	Spills an needed.	nd Releases. The final						
regulations a public health should their or or the enviro	or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to	o report a acceptana adequately OCD accep	e is true and complind/or file certain rece of a C-141 report investigate and repart of a C-141 report ance of a C-141 report ance of a C-141 report in the complex content and received and complex content and complex complex complex content and complex complex content and complex complex content and complex complex content and content a	elease no ort by the emediate	NMOCD m	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	tive actions for a eport" does not a eat to ground wa	eleases which elieve the oper ter, surface wa	may en rator of iter, hui	ndanger Fliability man health						
DC							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Signature: V	1	GLMC.				Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist:	Losson		7						
Title: Field	Environme	ental Specialis	st		1	Approval Da	5 BOB	Expiration	n Date:								
		.E.Spearman				Conditions of Approval:											
Date: 5-16-2				Phone: (505) 320-3													
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	arv			W to to	110002	Denil									

11/1/ 1/00992212971



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

May 13, 2016

Robert Spearman Conoco Phillips 5525 Hwy 64 (3401 E. 30th St) Farmington, NM 87402 TEL: (505) 320-0699

FAX

RE: 32-8 #247 A

OrderNo.: 1605284

Dear Robert Spearman:

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory received 1 sample(s) on 5/5/2016 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. To access our accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites. In order to properly interpret your results it is imperative that you review this report in its entirety. See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding the sample receipt temperature and preservation. Data qualifiers or a narrative will be provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag. When necessary, data qualifers are provided on both the sample analysis report and the QC summary report, both sections should be reviewed. All samples are reported, as received, unless otherwise indicated. Lab measurement of analytes considered field parameters that require analysis within 15 minutes of sampling such as pH and residual chlorine are qualified as being analyzed outside of the recommended holding time.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

ADHS Cert #AZ0682 -- NMED-DWB Cert #NM9425 -- NMED-Micro Cert #NM0190

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman

Laboratory Manager

andyl

4901 Hawkins NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Analytical Report Lab Order 1605284

Date Reported: 5/13/2016

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

CLIENT: Conoco Phillips

Client Sample ID: 5-Point

Project:

32-8 #247 A

Collection Date: 5/3/2016

Lab ID:

1605284-001

Matrix: SOIL

Received Date: 5/5/2016 7:15:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL Qu	al Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH					Analyst:	том
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	ND	19	mg/Kg	1	5/11/2016	25230
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS					Analyst:	LGT
Chloride	ND	30	mg/Kg	20	5/11/2016 12:09:56 PM	25260
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RAN	GE ORGANICS	3			Analyst:	KJH
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10	mg/Kg	1	5/10/2016 7:10:20 PM	25219
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	50	mg/Kg	1	5/10/2016 7:10:20 PM	25219
Surr: DNOP	90.6	70-130	%Rec	1	5/10/2016 7:10:20 PM	25219
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RAN	NGE				Analyst:	NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	4.9	mg/Kg	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187
Surr: BFB	99.3	80-120	%Rec	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analyst:	NSB
Benzene	ND	0.024	mg/Kg	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187
Toluene	ND	0.049	mg/Kg	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.049	mg/Kg	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.098	mg/Kg	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	102	80-120	%Rec	1	5/9/2016 8:17:01 PM	25187

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 1 of 6
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1605284

13-May-16

Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project:

32-8 #247 A

Sample ID MB-25260

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Client ID:

PBS

5/10/2016

Batch ID: 25260

RunNo: 34133

Units: mg/Kg

Prep Date: Analyte

Analysis Date: 5/11/2016 SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

SeqNo: 1052329

HighLimit

RPDLimit

Qual

Chloride

ND 1.5

SampType: LCS

TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Client ID: LCSS

Sample ID LCS-25260

Batch ID: 25260

RunNo: 34133

Units: mg/Kg

Prep Date: 5/10/2016

Analysis Date: 5/11/2016

SeqNo: 1052330

%RPD

Analyte

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

HighLimit

%RPD **RPDLimit**

15.00

Chloride

PQL 1.5

90.8

Qual

Result

Qualifiers: Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Sample Diluted Due to Matrix D H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit ND RPD outside accepted recovery limits R

% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

В Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

P Sample pH Not In Range Reporting Detection Limit

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 2 of 6

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1605284

13-May-16

Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project:

32-8 #247 A

Sample ID MB-25230

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 418.1: TPH

Client ID:

PBS

Batch ID: 25230

RunNo: 34132

Prep Date: 5/10/2016 Analysis Date: 5/11/2016 SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

SeqNo: 1052243

Units: mg/Kg

HighLimit

RPDLimit

Qual

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR

Sample ID LCS-25230

ND 20

SampType: LCS

TestCode: EPA Method 418.1: TPH

Client ID: LCSS

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

Batch ID: 25230

RunNo: 34132

SeqNo: 1052244

Units: mg/Kg

Prep Date: Analyte Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR Analysis Date: 5/11/2016 PQL Result

SPK value SPK Ref Val 100.0

%REC LowLimit 83.4 94.4

HighLimit 127

%RPD **RPDLimit**

Qual

Sample ID LCSD-25230

Client ID: LCSS02

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR

SampType: LCSD Batch ID: 25230

20

RunNo: 34132

TestCode: EPA Method 418.1: TPH

SeqNo: 1052245

Units: mg/Kg

127

HighLimit

%RPD

RPDLimit Qual

Prep Date: Analyte

Analysis Date: 5/11/2016

97

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

100.0 0

97.1

83.4

2.91

%RPD

20

Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- Sample Diluted Due to Matrix D
- Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- RPD outside accepted recovery limits R
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- В Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range

Reporting Detection Limit

- Analyte detected below quantitation limits J
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 3 of 6

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

ND

11

WO#:

1605284

13-May-16

Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project:

Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)

Surr: DNOP

32-8 #247 A

Sample ID LCS-25219	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics												
Client ID: LCSS	Batcl	1D: 25	219	F	RunNo: 3	4107							
Prep Date: 5/9/2016	Analysis D	ate: 5/	10/2016	5	SeqNo: 1	051392	Units: mg/F	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	54	10	50.00	0	107	65.8	136						
Surr: DNOP	5.1		5.000	7	101	70	130	1/2					
Sample ID MB-25219	SampT	ype: ME	BLK	Tes	tCode: El	PA Method	8015M/D: Di	esel Rang	e Organics				
Client ID: PBS	Batch	ID: 25	219	RunNo: 34107									
Prep Date: 5/9/2016 Analysis Date: 5/10/2016				5	SeqNo: 1	051394	Units: mg/k	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			

10.00

70

130

106

Qualifiers:

- * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 4 of 6

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1605284

13-May-16

Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project:

32-8 #247 A

Sample ID MB-25187 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range Client ID: PBS Batch ID: 25187 RunNo: 34080 Prep Date: 5/6/2016 Analysis Date: 5/9/2016 SeqNo: 1050472 Units: mg/Kg %RPD **RPDLimit** SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit Qual Result PQL Analyte Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND 5.0 970 1000 96.5 80 120 Surr: BFB

Sample ID LCS-25187

SampType: LCS

1000

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

80

Client ID: LCSS

Batch ID: 25187

RunNo: 34080

Prep Date: 5/6/2016

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)

Analyte

Surr: BFB

Analysis Date: 5/9/2016

1000

SeqNo: 1050473

105

Units: mg/Kg

120

 Result
 PQL
 SPK value
 SPK Ref Val
 %REC
 LowLimit
 HighLimit
 %RPD
 RPDLimit
 Qual

 23
 5.0
 25.00
 0
 93.6
 80
 120

Qualifiers:

- * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 5 of 6

- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1605284

13-May-16

Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project:

32-8 #247 A

Sample ID MB-25187	SampT	Гуре: МЕ	BLK	TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles									
Client ID: PBS	Batc	h ID: 25	187	F	RunNo: 34080								
Prep Date: 5/6/2016	Analysis D	Date: 5/	9/2016	\$	SeqNo: 1	050509	Units: mg/K	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Benzene	ND	0.025							11,200				
Toluene	ND	0.050											
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.050											
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10											
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.0		1.000		101	80	120						

Sample ID LCS-25187	SampT	ype: LC	s	TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles											
Client ID: LCSS	Batc	h ID: 25	187	F	RunNo: 3	4080									
Prep Date: 5/6/2016	Analysis D	Date: 5/	9/2016	5	SeqNo: 1	050510	Units: mg/k	(g							
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual					
Benzene	1.1	0.025	1.000	0	106	75.3	123		4.4						
Toluene	0.96	0.050	1.000	0	96.3	80	124								
Ethylbenzene	0.91	0.050	1.000	0	91.0	82.8	121								
Xylenes, Total	2.7	0.10	3.000	0	91.1	83.9	122								
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.1		1.000		107	80	120								

Qualifiers:

- * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 6 of 6



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107

Sample Log-In Check List

Website: www.hallenvironmental.com Conoco Phillips Farm HW Work Order Number: 1605284 Client Name: RcptNo: 1 Received by/date: Logged By: **Lindsay Mangin** 5/5/2016 7:15:00 AM 5/6/2016 10:31:51 AM Completed By: **Lindsay Mangin** 05/06/16 Reviewed By: Chain of Custody Not Present ✓ No 🗌 1. Custody seals intact on sample bottles? Yes -Yes V No 🗌 Not Present 2. Is Chain of Custody complete? 3. How was the sample delivered? Courier Log In No NA 4. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes V No NA 5. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes V No 🗌 Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes V Yes V No 7. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? No _ 8. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? No V NA Yes 9. Was preservative added to bottles? No VOA Vials No 🗌 10. VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes -Yes -No V 11. Were any sample containers received broken? # of preserved bottles checked No for pH: Yes V 12. Does paperwork match bottle labels? (<2 or >12 unless noted) (Note discrepancies on chain of custody) Adjusted? Yes V No 13. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes V No _ 14. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Checked by: Yes V No 15. Were all holding times able to be met? (If no, notify customer for authorization.) Special Handling (If applicable) Yes No 🗌 16. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? NA V Person Notified: Date By Whom: Via: eMail Phone Fax In Person Regarding: Client Instructions: 17. Additional remarks:

Seal Date

Signed By

18. Cooler Information

Cooler No Temp °C Condition Seal Intact Seal No

Chain-of-Custody Record			Turn-Arou	nd	Time:		-					44		E	NV	TE	20	NI	ME	NT	A.I		
ient:	o Phi	ilips	X Standard □ Rush							HALL ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS LABORATORY													
				Project Name:						www.hallenvironmental.com													
ailing	A Bo	× 4289	32-8.#247A Project#						4901 Hawkins NE - Albuquerque, NM 87109														
			38 2	- I I						Tel. 505-345-3975 Fax 505-345-4107 Analysis Request													
none	#: 50	15-321	5- 3045		_																-		
nail o	Subu	E-Tecm Level 4 (Full Validation)	20		ger: CumcN			FMB's (8021)	+ TPH (Gas only)	/ DRO / MRO)			SIMS)		,PO4,SO4	2 PCB's							
	itation			Sampler:	R	Spean	EN] ∄	PH.	10/	=	=	8270		NO	808			Λ		Î	
NEL		□ Other	r	On Ice:	On Ice: Yes □ No						RO S	418	504	r 82	S	03,1	18		(AC	1/1		lo lo	
EDD	(Type)			Sample T	Sample Temperature: 1,5					TBE	3 (G	po po	po	100	etal	N,N	cide	(A)	i-V	3		\(\section \)	
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Containe Type and		Preservative Type	1600	L No.	BTEX + MTBE	BTEX + MTBE	TPH 8015B (GRO	TPH (Method 418.1)	EDB (Method 504.1)	PAH's (8310 or	RCRA 8 Metals	Anions (F,CI,NO3,NO2,PO4,SO4)	8081 Pesticides / 8082 PCB's	8260B (VOA)	8270 (Semi-VOA)	Chloride		Air Bubbles (Y or N)	
3-16		Soil	SPOINT	4025	_	_	-0	01	X		X	X								×			
					_																_		
									-												+		
					_				+	_										\vdash	+	+	
				-	-				\vdash												+	+	
									+												_		
_					-																		
			MILLER																				
ate:	Time: 1350	Relinquishe	earmen	Received by	th	Male	5/4/16	1350	Re	mark	s:	1	Ö	也	-	20	5	3	00	44	2		
ate:	1746	Relinquishe	to hall	Reseived by	1	X OF	Date Date	0715		A	Pr	ove	~		Bn	ad	L	R	Y				
	If necessary	samples subr	mitted to Hall Environmental may be sub	ocontracted to or	her a	credited laboratorie	s. This serves	as notice of th	is poss	ibility.	Any s	ub-cor	ntracte	d data	will b	e clear	ly nota	ated or	n the a	nalytic	al report		